
WB567SB V-R

1 2

3 4 5

6

8

9

7



subassembly code Name_English
1 engine
2 Main Body
3 Blade System
4 Front Axle
5 Roller Drive
6 Quick Release
7 Handle and Controls
8 Grasscatcher
9 Variable Speed Pulley



2  M a i n B o d y

4

3

2

1

2

2

2

5

5 5

6
4 7

4 4

6

5
5

2

2

9

8

8
8

8

88

8

8

10

11

12

5

13
14

15

14
13

20 22 23

24

30

28

29

25

32

42

38

37

36
35

38

46 47 4845

51 50 49

444341

40 39

42 42

34 33

26

27

18

17

12

16

18

17

16

19
5

21

16

31



Order Part number Name_English Quantity
1 GM56A000000010/49 Deck Shell - 48cm 1
2 4820104010 Bolt - M6X12 9
3 GM56A000000130/49 Lower Deflector 1
4 0102006010 Bolt - M6X10 4
5 0202006000 Lock Nut - M6 28
6 GM56A000000230/40 arc plate 2
7 GM56A000000120 Cover - R/H 1
8 4820122010 Screw - M6X12 16
9 GM56A040000000/22 bracket weldment 1
10 0102006020A Bolt - M6X20 2
11 GM56F040000000A/40 AVS Bracket Assy - R/H 1
12 0101006025 Bolt M6X25 14
13 GM56F020000020/40 AVS cover 2
14 GM56F020100000 AVS Block 2
15 GM56F040000011/40 AVS Bracket - R/H 1
16 0202008000 Lock Nut - M8 6
17 4510513010/01 Bolt - M8X25 4
18 0107008020 Bolt - M8X20 2
19 GM56A000000170 Belt Cover 1
20 GM56A000000110/22 bracket 1
21 GM56E000000010 Plate 1
22 0102006016 Bolt - M6X16 2
23 GM56A000000080/22 Cable Bracket 1
24 0102008020A Bolt - M8X20 1
25 GM56A000000061/02 pressing plate 1
26 GM56F020000000A/40 AVS Bracket Assy - L/H 1
27 GM56F020000011/40 AVS Bracket - L/H 1
28 GM56A000000100 Flap - Grass Bag 1
29 5380106010 Spring - Grass Bag Flap 1
30 GM56A000000220/01 Rod 1
31 GM56A000000090 Cover - Left Hand 1
32 0401005000 Spring Washer - M5 1
33 0301005000 Plain Washer - M5 1
34 0104005016 Screw - M5X16 1
35 GM56A000000180/22 Bracket 1
36 GM56A000000070/01 Quadrant - Height Adjuster 1
37 GM56A080000000/22 bracketweldment 1
38 4820208010/01 Bearing Holder 2
39 GM56E000000040 plug 1
40 GM56A000000210 Grass Guide 1
41 GM56A000000020/40 Rod - Height Adjuster 1
42 1301008000 E-Clip - 8mm 4
43 4820307011 Domed Grip Washer 1
44 GM56A000000040/02 Spring - Height Adjuster 1
45 GM56A070100000/02 Arm - Inner 1
46 GM56A070200000/02 Arm - Outer 1
47 GM56A000000160/02 spacer 1
48 0102008055 Flange Bolt - M8X55 1
49 GM56A000000030/40 left inner arc plate 1
50 0109006016 Screw - M6X14 7
51 GM56A000000140/40 Deck Liner - R/H 1



3  B l a d e S y s t e m

1

2

1

1

2

5

6

10

6

6

8

9

11

12

13

3

4

7



ID No Part number Name_English Quantity
1 0103008045 Cap Head Screw 3
2 4510401010 Key 2
3 GM56A090000000/02Engine Pulley 1
4 0105006008 Grub Screw - M6X8 1
5 GM56E000000030 shield 1
6 4820106010 Screw - M6x15 3
7 GM56C010000000/02Blade Boss 1
8 GM56C000000020/40C.P.S. Disc 1
9 GM56C000000040/02Spacer 1
10 GM56C000000010/22Blade - Standard 1
11 GM56C000000030/02Spacer 1
12 5310406010/04 Dome Washer 1
13 5310415010 Blade Bolt - 3/8X24X40 1



4  F r o n t A x l e
1 2 3 4 5

6 6 10

12345

678 6

10

10

7 8 9 10



ID No Part number Name_English Quantity
1 5380206010 Hub Cap 2
2 0101008016 Bolt - M8X16 2
3 0401008000 Spring Washer - M8 2
4 0301008000 Plain Washer - M8 2
5 GM56A010200000/40Wheel Assembly 2
6 5310213010 Bearing 4
7 5310211010/02 Spring Washer - M12.7 2
8 5310210010/02 Plain Washer - M12.7 2
9 GM56A010100000/01Front Axle 1

10 5310209010 Bearing Half - Axle 4



52

5  R o l l e r D r i v e

1

3

7

10
11

2
4

5
6

8

7 6
4 12

13

2223 21

21
22

23

25
20

19

15

20 19

18

16
20

17

26

24

14

12

31

30
29

32

33
34

38
39

40

36
37

35

27

30

31

36

38

37

48

51

50

49

47

45

4443

45

46

42

41

28

9



ID Part number Name_English Quantity
1 GM56A060000021 Circlip 1
2 GM56A060000020 Sprocket 1
3 GM56A060000022 Spring Pin 1
4 4820104011 Bolt - M6X15 4
5 GM56A060300010 Bearing Bracket - L/H 1
6 R8 Bearing 3
7 0901028000 Internal Circlip - 28mm 2
8 0101005025 Bolt - M5X25 4
9 Y205600 Transmission 1
10 4820104010 Screw - M6X12 1
11 GM56A060000100/02 Bracket 1
12 0204005000 Lock Nut - M5 5
13 5020308020 Pulley - Transmission 1
14 0701005020 Spring Pin 1
15 GM56A060600010 Bearing Bracket - R/H 1
16 0101005016 Bolt - M5X16 1
17 GM56A060000010/04 Spring 1
18 GM48A050200000/22 Roller Frame 1
19 UB202 Bearing - UB202 2
20 PFL203 Bearing Bracket 3
21 0301006000 Plain Washer - M6 2
22 0401006000 Spring Washer - M6 2
23 0101006012 Bolt - M6X12 2
24 0101006055 Bolt - M6X55 1
25 GM56A060101000/40 Lever - Height Adjuster 1
26 0202006000 Lock Nut - M6 1
27 GM56A060100010 Handle - Height Adjuster 1
28 GM56A060000120 Plug - Bearing 1
29 GM56A060000090/02 Spacer 1
30 GM56A060000080 Sliding- bearing 2
31 GM56A060400000/40 Roller Half - 56cm 2
32 HQ000000230 Pin 3
33 GM56A060501010/02 Roller Shaft - 56cm 1
34 0105006008 Grub Screw - M6X8 1
35 GM56A060500060/02 Collar 1
36 1001025000 External Circlip - 25mm 2
37 6005/2RS Bearing - 6005/2RS 2
38 1401053002 O-Ring - 53X2 2
39 GM56A060500030 Pin 8
40 GM56A060500040 Spring 8
41 GM56A060000110 Debris Sheild 1
42 GM56A060000070/02 Spacer 1
43 GM56A060000050/04 Spring - Chain Tension 1
44 0102006010 Flange Bolt - M6X10 1
45 4820122010 Bolt - M6X12 2
46 GM56A060000051 Pin 1
47 GM56A060000060 Sprocket 1
48 GM56A060000052 C-Clip 1
49 06B0146 Chain 1
50 GM56A060000040/22 Cover - Chain 1
51 0102006030 Flange Bolt - M6X30 1
52 Y27DXQZC01 Ratchet Assy 1



6  Q u i c k R e l e a s e

10
9

7
6

5
4

3

1

2

8



ID No Part number Name_English Quantity
1 0801008022 Pin - 8X22 2
2 GM56A100400000 Lever 2
3 4510114030 Grip Washer 2
4 GM56A100000030/02 Bolt 2
5 GM56A100000040/04 Spacer 2
6 GM56A100000050/01 Spacer 2
7 GM56A100200000 Adjustment Assy - Oute 1
8 GM56A100100000 Adjustment Assy - Inner 1
9 GM56A100300000/40 Cable Guide 1
10 0201008000DD Lock Nut  - M8 2



7  H a n d l e a n d C o n t r o l s

1

67

8

9

10

13
14

17

1 9

1 8

20 21

16
15

2324

25

26

22

2

3

4

5

5

11
12



ID No Part number Name_English Quantity
1 GM56E010000010/22Upper Handle 1
2 GM56E010000080 Grip - handle 1
3 5020506030S/46 Clutch Lever 1
4 5020503020S/46 OPC Lever 1
5 0202006000 Lock Nut - M6 4
6 LH189-1410 Clutch Cable 1
7 BS122-1390 OPC Cable 1
8 5380510010 Grip - Throttle Lever 1
9 0106003013 Screw - ST2.9X13 2
10 5380508010 Grip - Speed Lever 1
11 0104005008 Cross Head Bolt - M5X8 1
12 0301005000 Washer - M5 1
13 5020501030S Control Cover - Upper 1
14 5360506011 Bolt 1
15 GM56E010300001 Frame - Speed Control 1
16 0202005000 Lock Nut - M5 1
17 5380512010 Frame - Throttle Control 1
18 0108006050 Screw - M6X50 1
19 0108006060 Screw - M6X60 2
20 5020501040S Control Cover - Lower 1
21 0113040018 Screw 4
22 ZD3/190 Cable Tie - 3X190mm 1
23 YM100-1478-B Throttle Cable 1
24 TX176-1325 Speed Cable 1
25 0301006000 Washer - M6 5
26 4510511010/01 Hook - Starter Rope 1



8  G r a s s c a t c h e r

1

2



ID No Part number Name_English Quantity
1 GM56A050100000A/2frame 1
2 GM56A050200000A/8grass bag 1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

11

12

14

15

3

2

4
5
6

8

10
3
3

13

16

8

9  Variable Speed Pulley



ID No Part number Name_English Quantity
1 0202010000 Lock Nut - M10 1
2 GM56A020000030/02 Spacer 2
3 61800/2RS Bearing - 61800/2RS 4
4 1001024000 External Circlip - 24mm 2
5 GM56A020000010 Pulley Half - Fixed 2
6 GM56A020000020 Pulley Half - Movable 2
7 GM56A020000050 Tension Spring 1
8 VB5609/535 Belt - 9*535 2
9 GM56A020000040/02 Sleeve - Splined 1

10 GM56A020000060/02 Spacer 1
11 GM56A020000070/02 Bracket 1
12 GM56A020000090 Bolt - M10X70 1
13 GM56A000000060/02 Spring 1
14 GM56A020000080/02 Bush 1
15 0102008020A Bolt - M8X20 1
16 Y27ZJJG01 Variable Speed Pulley Assy 1


	WB567SB V-R
	WB567SB V-R
	WB567SB V-R

	2
	WB567SB V-R
	Main Body

	3
	WB567SB V-R
	Blade System

	4
	WB567SB V-R
	Front Axle

	5
	WB567SB V-R
	Roller Drive

	6
	WB567SB V-R
	Quick Release

	7
	WB567SB V-R
	Handle and Controls

	8
	WB567SB V-R
	Grasscatcher

	9
	WB567SB V-R
	Variable Speed Pulley


